# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2930491

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
VICTOR M. HERMELIN	04/01/1998

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KV PHARMACEUTICAL COMPANY	
Street Address:	2503 SOUTH HANLEY ROAD	
City:	ST. LOUIS	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63144	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6214379

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (314)231-4342

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3143457000

Email: uspatents@senniger.com
Correspondent Name: SENNIGER POWERS LLP
Address Line 1: 100 NORTH BROADWAY

Address Line 2: 17TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KVPH 6367.1 (ACW/AXJ)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANITA JURIC	
SIGNATURE:	/anita juric/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/09/2014	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=02388605#page2.tif source=02388605#page3.tif

PATENT 502883893 REEL: 033269 FRAME: 0393

# **ASSIGNMENT**

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION given to Victor M. Hermelin of Chesterfield, Missouri; hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR, who has made an invention relating to: MAXIMIZING RFFRCTIVENESS OF SUBSTANCES USED TO IMPROVE HEALTH AND WELL BEING, for which an application for Letters Patent has been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on \_\_April 2, 1998 \_\_\_\_, and assigned Serial Number \_\_\_\_;

AND WHEREAS, KV PHARMACEUTICAL COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, whose post office address/business address is: 2503 South Hanley Road, St. Louis, MO 63144-2555, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring hereinafter the entire right, title and interest for the United States and elsewhere throughout the world in and to said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

NOW, THIS WITNESSETH that for, and in consideration of, One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR hereby assign, sell and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and application, for the United States and elsewhere throughout the world including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the right to claim priority, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in any way arising from or pertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the said ASSIGNOR(S) might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment has not been made.

AND said ASSIGNOR(S) hereby agree to execute all papers necessary to file applications in the United States and elsewhere throughout the world for said invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, or any assignee acquiring title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said application and securing Letters Patent thereon.

PATENT REEL: 9136 FRAME: 0762

REEL: 033269 FRAME: 0394

Attorney Docket No. 23233

The undersigned hereby grants Gary M. Nath, Reg. No. 26,965; Irvin A. Lavine, Registration No. 16,838; Karen Lee Orzechowski, Reg. No. 31,621; Harold L. Novick, Reg. No. 26,011; Suet M. Chong, Reg. No. 38,104; Todd L. Juneau, Reg. No. 40,669; Patricia M. Drost, Reg. No. 29,790; Leigh A. Penfield, Reg. No. 37,050; Samson Vermont, Reg. No. p-42,202; Donald M. Sandler, Reg. No. 19,237; and Robert G. Lev, Reg. No. 30,280, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

AND said ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

Inventor's Name: Victor M. Hermelin (Sole inventor)

GMM: SFY/Essignme.kv

PATENT

**REEL: 913** 

**REEL: 033269 FRAME: 0395** 

RECORDED: 07/09/2014

RECORDED: 04/02/1998